

## ICFAI UNIVERSITY JHARKHAND HOLDS ITS 8th ACADEMIC COUNCIL MEETING

## Ranchi, January 09, 2013.

The 8th Academic Council Meeting of ICFAI University Jharkhand (IUJ) was held at its board room at Ashok Nagar Campus on Wednesday.

Briefing the press reporters on the proceedings of the meeting, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor, highlighted that the University is introducing Technology -Enabled Learning sessions for all of its progarmmes, to supplement its class room lectures. They include Video-lectures from eminent faculty members from reputed Institutions/Universities from India and abroad.

"As a part of its initiative for character building of its students, IUJ will be conducting non-credit courses on Ethics and Personal Values in association with Rama Krishna Mission, Ranchi", added Prof Rao.

Dr BM Singh mentioned that the University will be offering admissions for 2013 -14 academic year for all of its existing programs (BBA, BCA, BTech, MBA and PhD (Part time) in management. "While classes for the MBA program for fresh graduates will be during day-time, classes for its MBA program for working professionals will be conducted during evenings", added Dr Singh.

Dr. K K Nag and other members of the Academic Council appreciated the initiatives of the University to improve not only the quality of learning of the students but also its efforts in moulding the character of the students.

## **Notes to Editor:**

**About the ICFAI University Jharkhand:** The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI Universities Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.

IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include Ph.D Programme (Part-time) in Management, MBA, B Tech, BBA & BCA. Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at **www.iujharkhand.edu.in**.

" Grooming Professionals. With Values"